
TALENT & WORKFORCE DATA

TOTAL
POPULATION

597,727
TOTAL

LABOR FORCE

288,614
LABOR

PARTICIPATION
RATE

61.4%

JACKSON, MSA

LABOR FORCE BY SECTOR
SECTOR

Mining & Logging

Construction

Manufacturing

Trade, Transportation, & Utilities

Information

Financial Activities

Professional & Business Services

Education & Health Services

Leisure & Hospitality

Other Services

Government

Total

PERCENT

0.30%

4.03%

7.34%

18.9%

0.97%

5.52%

13.08%

16.06%

9.21%

4.58%

20.01%

NUMBER (THOUSANDS)
0.8

10.8

19.7

50.7

2.6

14.8

35.1

43.1

24.7

12.3

53.7

268.3
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