TALENT & WORKFORCE DATA

JACKSON, MSA

597,727
TOTAL
POPULATION

288,614
TOTAL
LABOR FORCE

61.4%
LABOR
PARTICIPATION
RATE

Source: JobsEQ 2020

LABOR FORCE BY SECTOR

SECTOR	PERCENT	NUMBER (THOUSANDS)
Mining & Logging	0.30%	0.8
Construction	4.03%	10.8
Manufacturing	7.34%	19.7
Trade, Transportation, & Utilities	18.9%	50.7
Information	0.97%	2.6
Financial Activities	5.52%	14.8
Professional & Business Services	13.08%	35.1
Education & Health Services	16.06%	43.1
Leisure & Hospitality	9.21%	24.7
Other Services	4.58%	12.3
Government	20.01%	53.7
Total		268.3

Source: Jackson MSA Economy At A Glance BLS 2022







